Nature of Adjustments Net Profit

Year ended 31st

March 2017

As at 31st

March 2017

As at 1st April

2016

Net Profit / Other Equity as per

Previous Indian GAAP
   4.63

206.66 20.21

Proposed Dividend including Tax   -   -   -

Deferred Tax - - -

Others-on account of  gratuity & Leave

encashment (1.07) - -

Total (1.07) - -

Net Profit before OCI / Other Equity

as per Ind As
   3.56   206.66   20.21

Previous  GAAP

As at 1st April 2016As at 31st March 2017

As per Ind AS

balance sheet

Other Equity

   Effect of Ind AS adoption on the standalone balance sheet as at 31st March, 2017 and 1st April,2016   Rs. In Lakhs

Previous  GAAP Effect of

transition to IND

AS

Effect of

transition to

IND AS

As per Ind AS

balance sheet

63

ANNUAL REPORT 2017 - 2018

Note No 33

Effect of Ind AS adop�on on the Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31st March, 2017

Previous GAAP
Effect of transi�on

to Ind AS
As per Ind As

Income

Revenue from Opera�ons

Sale of Products 2,552.09 - 2,552.09

2,552.09 - 2,552.09

Other Income 2.19 - 2.19

Total Income 2,554.28 - 2,554.28

Expenses

Cost of Material Consumed 916.96 - 916.96

CHANGES IN INVESTORIES OF FINISHED

GOODS, WORK IN PROGRESS AND

STOCK IN TRADE 9.66

-

9.66

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS EXPENSE 424.41

1.07

425.48

Finance cost 39.58

-

39.58

Deprecia�on and amor�za�on expenses 67.47

-

67.47

Other Expenses 1,079.45

-

1,079.45

Total Expenses 2,537.53

1.07

2,538.60

Profit before tax 16.76

(1.07)